info@cik9.org



www.CIK9.org

Board of Directors

Theresa M. Brandon, *Chair*Kyle Schaefer, *Vice Chair*Carol Battistini, *Treasurer*

Angela Christner Recording Secretary

Kathy Spangler Fundraising Director

Allison Davids Volunteer Coordinator

Tom Owens, K9 Trainer

Kim Kiritshcenko *Police Liaison*

Nathan Hibschman Historian/Photographer February 2020Contact: Theresa BrandonFor Immediate ReleaseVideo Opportunity972-754-9996

NEWS RELEASE Central Indiana K9 Association To Hold National K9 Veterans Day Events

Plainfield, Indiana – Central Indiana K9 Association (CIK9) will hold its first annual National K9 Veterans Day Ceremony on Saturday, March 14, 2020, from 2:00 pm to 3:00 pm at the Combined Support Maintenance Shop, 4150 W. Minnesota Street, Indianapolis. Admission and parking are free.

The public is invited to join in this ceremony to honor the service provided by working dogs in all areas of law enforcement and the military. The ceremony will include the recognition of the 2019 fallen K9 officers, special guest Jarred Koopman of Fishers Police Department, and other tributes to these faithful, selfless, and valiant K9s.

CIK9 will also host a Breakfast Fundraiser on Friday, March 13, 2020, from 7:00 am to 9:00 am with a silent auction to benefit programs for working K9s in Central Indiana. Guests will learn about CIK9 Association and see a demonstration by a TSA agent and K9 on odor detection. Tickets are \$50 per person, available at https://cik9.org/events/. Contact Kathy at giving@cik9.org for sponsorship options or other questions.

Central Indiana K9 Association is a volunteer-driven, nonprofit organization founded in 2019. Its programs – funded by public donations, events and grants – serve a three-fold mission: To assist, train, and honor K9 working dogs, who serve faithfully, vigilantly, and selflessly within Central Indiana. These four-legged warriors serve alongside police officers, firefighters, military personnel, search-and-rescue units, and state and federal agents.

For more information, contact Theresa Brandon, Co-founder and Board Chair at info@cik9.org and on our website or facebook page at cik9.org.